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Indicators

ECONOMIC STATISTICS
Price Indices
QUEZON PROVINCE
Consumer Price Index (2018=100)
Food and non-alcoholic beverages
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco
Clothing and Footwear
Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels
Furnishing, household equipment and routine household maintenance
Health
Transport
Information and Communication
Recreation, Sport and Culture
Education Services
Restaurants and Accommodation Services
Financial Services
Personal Care, and Miscellaneous Goods and Services
Inflation Rate (%)
Purchasing Power of the Peso
LUCENA CITY
Consumer Price Index (2018=100)
Food and non-alcoholic beverages
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco
Clothing and Footwear
Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels
Furnishing, household equipment and routine household maintenance
Health
Transport
Information and Communication
Recreation, Sport and Culture
Education Services
Restaurants and Accommodation Services
Financial Services
Personal Care, and Miscellaneous Goods and Services
Inflation Rate (%)
Purchasing Power of the Peso
Agriculture Statistics
Major agricultural crops
Palay
Area (harvested/hectares)
Production (metric tons)
Corn
Area (harvested/hectares)
Production (metric tons)
Coconut
Area (harvested/hectares)
Production (metric tons)
Mango
Area (harvested/hectares)
Production (metric tons)
Banana Saba
Area (harvested/hectares)
Production (metric tons)
Banana Lakatan
Area (harvested/hectares)
Production (metric tons)
Fishery production (metric tons)
Commercial
Marine Municipal
Inland Municipal
Aguaculture
Livestock (heads)
Carabao
Cattle
Goat
Hog
Poultry (birds)
Chicken
Chicken Egg
Duck
Duck Egg

January 2025 December 2024

126.2
131.9
191.4
113
119.9
113.2
119.9
141.7
100.9
106.6
121.4
116.9
145.3
113.8
58
0.79

125.9
132.5
184.1
110.4
120.6
110.8
118.6
140.4
101.2
105.8
116.6
1221
146.0
116.2
44
0.79
Q4 2024

11,254
33,343

2,844
5,831
Q3 2024

563,999
175
4,858

625

Q4 2024
2,618.2
2,276.7
3.0
4,963.8
October 2024
87,598
50,905
75,398
146,949

October 2024
5,610,211

119,027

124.4
1281
189.1
111.0
119.4
112.2
119.8
144.2
100.8
106.4
121.4
114.6
145.3
113.5
46
0.80

123.9
126.8
183.8
110.4
120.7
110.7
118.6
142.8
101.2
105.8
116.6
120.5
146.0
116.1
33
0.81
Q3 2024

4,026
14,842

2,530
6,629
Q2 2024

261,057
5,406
12,735

590

Q3 2024
4,671.1
4,406.2
116
6,914.4
July 2024
87,602
49,963
74,892
162,156

Jul 2024
5,471,885

124,560
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November 2024

123.9
126.9
189.1
111.0
119.5
112.2
119.8
1441
100.8
106.4
121.4
114.6
145.3
113.5

36

0.81

123.7
126.2
183.8
110.4
120.7
110.7
118.6
142.9
101.2
105.8
116.6
120.5
146.0
116.1
3.0
0.81
Q2 2024

13,778
49,591

1,570
4,074
Q12024

146,380
19
100

55

Q2 2024
41153
10,216.2
6.9
946.3
April 2024
87,475
52,143
72,737
154,362

April 2024
5,602,873

126,014

October 2024

123.7)
125.1
189.1
111.0
122.7)
112.2
119.8
143.9
100.8
106.4
1214
114.9
145.3
113.9
41
0.81

124.0
125.0
183.8
110.4
124.9
110.7
118.9
142.3
101.2
105.8
116.9
120.9
146.0
116.1
4.0
0.81
Q12024

13,943
43,166

3,312
9,529
Q4 2023

312,879

2,569

121
Q12024
2,869.7]
2,547.4
9.3
696.5
January 2024
86,293
52,143
72,219
156,712

January 2024
4,426,460

116,739
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Private Building Construction 2023 P 2022 P 2021
Number 4,303 4,969 3,357
Total Floor Area (in sq.m.) 773,768 806,044 496,173
Total Value (in thousand) 10,102,274 10,004,080 6,827,650
Residential (number) 3,210 3,954 2,648
Floor Area (in sq.m.) 451,946 386,444 287,363
Value (in thousand) 5,805,166 5,064,820 3,609,981
Non-Residential (number) 1,000 862 454
Floor Area (in sq.m.) 311,356 406,607 198,975
Value (in thousand) 4,178,068 4,797,850 3,023,449
Addition (number) 93 153 112
Floor Area (in sq.m.) 10,466 12,993 9,835
Value (in thousand) 119,041 141,411 116,856}
Alteration and Repair (number) 180 182 143
Value (in thousand) 148,117 156,903 77,365
Demolition/Moving (number) 0
Value (in thousand) . . 0
Street Furniture/Landscaping/Signboard (number) 53 63 79
Value (in thousand) 78,316
SOCIAL STATISTICS
Poverty Statistics (Source: PSA) 2021 2018 2015
Annual per capita poverty threshold (In pesos) 27,151.00 22,805 20,962.00
Poverty incidence among families (In percent) 16.3 9.3 18.4
Annual per capita food threshold (In pesos) 18,945 15,914 14,59
Subsistence Incidence among families (In percent) 47 2.6 5.4
Demography (Source: PSA, PopCen, CPH) 01-May-20 01-Aug-15 01-May-10
Total Population of the Philippines 109,035,343 100,981,437 92,337,852
Total Population of the Region 16,195,042 14,414,774 12,609,80
QUEZON PROVINCE
Total Population of the Province* 1,950,459 1,856,582 1,740,638
Household Population* 1,945,444 1,851,792 1,738,01
Male 988,919 946,111 886,39
Female 956,525 910,471 851,619
Number of Household (in million) 483,703 425,896 384,45
Population density (persons per square kilometer) 223 212 199
Sex Ratio 103 104 104
Average household size 4.0 4 4.
Number of City* 1 1
Number of Municipality 39 39 39
Number of barangay* 1,209 1,209 1,209
LUCENA CITY
Total Population of Lucena City 278,924 266,248 246,392
Household Population 278,347 265,011 245,242
Male 139,143 131,997 121,84
Female 139,204 133,014 123,396
Sex Ratio 100 100 99
Average household size 42 4
Number of barangay 33 33 3
Health and Vital Statistics March 2024 P February 2024 P January 2024 P
Registered births 3,214 3,301 3,685
Male 1,667 1,648 1,84
Female 1,547 1,653 1,842
Registered marriages 641 698 719
Registered deaths 1,032 1,198 1,54
Male 577 668 85
Female 455 530 688
SYMBOLS
* - Excluding Lucena City
.. - Data Not Available
... - Data not yet Available
P - Preliminary
PSA - Philippine Statistics Authority
FLEMMS - Functional Literacy, Education, and Mass Media Survey
CPH - Census of Population and Housing
NQUIR

site: rsso04a.psa.gov.ph/quezon | E-mail: quezon@psa.gov.ph
ity Telephone: (042) 373-7059, (042) 717-3629 Telefax: (042) 373-6832

Page 2 of 2



